## Oneida County Automatic Aid Agreement

Automatic aid is assistance dispatched automatically by contractual agreement between two communities or fire department (districts). The Oneida County 911 Center under the direction of the sheriff shall automatically dispatch emergency response resources according to the following agreement:

Municipal Ag	<u>reement</u>
WHEREAS it is the intention of the assist the Fire Depart following events:	Fire Department to tment with fire related activities in the
<ul> <li>Structure fires located within the ge Township as designated by Oneida</li> </ul>	eographical area of County ESN Zone number
NOW, THEREFORE be it resolved that Municipalities agree to offer the above-deand possible.	, , ,
Participating Fire Chief's Signature	Date
Participating Fire Chief's Signature	Date
Oneida County 911 C	enter Agreement
NOW, THEREFORE be it resolved that the dispatch the above-described Automatic described Municipal Agreement.	•
Oneida County 911 Center	Date

## INSTRUCTIONS

**Municipal Agreement:** The Municipal Agreement is an agreement between two municipal fire departments. Fill in the names of both departments on the lines provided.

**Geographical Area:** Fill in the name of the township the geographical area this agreement refers to.

**Example:** If Sugar Camp and Three Lakes have an agreement that if Sugar Camp has a structure fire both Sugar Camp and Three Lakes Fire Departments will be paged. Sugar Camp would be the filled in as the geographical area.

**ESN Zone Number**: From the Oneida County ESN Zone Map fill in the ESN number that covers that geographical area.

## Example:

WHEREAS it is the intention of the <u>Three Lakes</u> Fire Department to assist the <u>Sugar Camp</u> Fire Department with fire related activities in the following events:

Structure fires located within the geographical area of <u>Sugar Camp</u> Township as designated by Oneida County ESN Zone number 824.

**Signatures:** Both Fire Chief's from the participating township must sign and date the Municipal Agreement.

**Submission:** to submit the request for Automatic Aid complete the form and send it to:

Oneida County 911 Center 2000 East Winnebago Street Rhinelander, WI. 54501

**Questions:** For additional information contact the Oneida County Sheriff's Department at (715) 361-5100 and request the Communication Lieutenant.

